POWER TYPE
BGR 角形巻線抵抗器（ガラス芯）
Rectangular Type Wirewound Resistors With Glass Core
■負荷軽減曲線　Derating Curve
■定格　Ratings
20
20
40

BSR 角形酸化金属皮膜抵抗器
Rectangular Type Metal Oxide Film Resistors
■品名構成　Type Designation
　例　Example
定格電圧は   定格電力×公称抵抗値による算出値、又は表中の最高使用電圧のいずれか小さい値が定格電圧となります。
Rated voltage＝   Power Rating×Resistance value or Max. working voltage, whichever is lower.
カスタム品につきましては、事前にお問い合わせください。
Please consult with us in advance about custom-made products.
√￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣
√̄ ￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣電
力
形
抵
抗
器
Hig
h P
ow
er
Ty
pe
Re
sis
tor
s
EU
RoHS
※1 鉛フリーめっき品記号
Lead-Free plated terminal symbols.
C（SnCu）：N, E, S and P styles
T（Sn）：X, Y, YS, Z, H and Q styles
※2 Sスタイルの時は、無表示となります。
No indication on style means S style.
環境負荷物質含有についてEU-RoHS以外の物質に
対するご要求がある場合にはお問合せください。
Contact us when you have control request for
environmental hazardous material other than the
substance specified by EU-RoHS.
本カタログに掲載の仕様は予告なく変更する場合があります。ご注文およびご使用前に納入仕様書で内容をご確認ください。	 Oct. 2016
車載機器、医療機器、航空機器など人命に関わったり、あるいは甚大な損害を引き起こす可能性のある機器へのご使用を検討される場合には、必ず事前にご相談ください。
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
Contact our sales representatives before you use our products for applications including automotives, medical equipment and aerospace equipment.
Malfunction or failure of the products in such applications may cause loss of human life or serious damage.	 www.koaglobal.com
形　名
Type
定格電力
Power
Rating
抵抗値範囲
Resistance Range（Ω）
E24
形　状　及び　重　量
Style & Weight（g/1pcs）
F：±1% G：±2% J：±5% K：±10% S N E P X Y YS Z H Q HA HB QA QB
BWR1 1W 1〜56 0.22〜75 0.1〜75 — 1.3 — — — — — — — — — — — — —
BWR2 2W 1〜160 0.22〜200 0.1〜200 — 2.1 3.9 — — — — — — — — — — — —
BWR3 3W 1〜300 0.22〜390 0.1〜390 — 3.9 5.9 — — — — — — — — — — — —
BWR5 5W 1〜300 0.22〜390 0.1〜390 — 5.1 7.2 5.7 5.6 — — — — — — — — — —
BWR7 7W 1〜360 0.22〜390 0.1〜390 — 7.5 10.8 — — — — — — — — — — — —
BWR10 10W 1〜390 0.22〜390 0.1〜390 — 10.2 15.0 — — — — — — — — — — — —
BWR15 15W 1〜390 0.22〜390 0.1〜390 — 18.8 — — — — — — — — — — — — —
BWR20 20W 1〜390 0.22〜390 0.1〜390 — 23.3 — — — — — — — — — — — — —
BGR5 5W — — 10〜390 0.39〜9.1 — — — — 6.1 7.6 6.6 7.6 — — — — — —
BGR7 7W — — 10〜390 0.39〜9.1 — — — — 8.2 9.1 7.8 9.1 — — — — — —
BGR10 10W — — 10〜390 0.39〜9.1 — — — — 11.0 12.4 10.4 11.4 9.9 — 13.6 — — —
BGR15 15W — — 10〜390 0.51〜9.1 — — — — 18.8 — — 20.5 18.4 18.6 24.4 27.5 24.6 27.7
BGR20 20W — — 10〜390 0.51〜9.1 — — — — 22.3 — — 24.0 21.9 22.1 27.9 31.0 28.1 31.3
BGR30 30W — — 10〜390 2.2〜9.1 — — — — — — — — 59.3 — 73.9 73.5 — —
BGR40 40W — — 10〜390 2.2〜9.1 — — — — — — — — 70.4 — 85.0 84.6 — —
BSR2 2W — — 430〜13k — 2.1 3.8 — — — — — — — — — — — —
BSR3 3W — — 430〜27k — 3.9 5.9 — — — — — — — — — — — —
BSR5 5W — — 430〜39k — 5.1 7.2 5.7 — 6.1 7.6 6.6 7.6 — — — — — —
BSR7 7W — — 430〜56k — 7.4 10.8 — — 8.2 9.1 7.8 9.1 — — — — — —